
 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 74

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2025


Circulation of Ten Rupee Note and Coin


74. SMT. MALA ROY:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount of ten-rupee note and ten-rupee coins in circulation in the country

as on 31.12.2024;

(b) whether it is true that printing of twenty-rupee note has been stopped; and

(c) if so, the details and the reasons thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a): As per Reserve Bank of India, the volume and value of ₹10 banknotes and coins in circulation as on December 31, 2024 are as under:


 Volume (in lakh pieces) Value (in ₹ crore)

₹10 banknotes 2,52,886 25,289

₹10 coins 79,502 7,950


(b): No, Sir.


(c): Does not arise.


*****

